UDDERSTAR GOLD PRE-POST ACTIVATOR- lactic acid teat dip liquid Knapp Manufacturing, Inc.

Disclaimer: This drug has not been found by FDA to be safe and effective, and this labeling has not been approved by FDA. For further information about unapproved drugs, click here.

Udderstar Gold Pre-Post Activator

Claim of effectiveness.

Helps reduce the spread of organisms which may cause Mastitis

Use Directions

USE DIRECTIONS NOT FOR HUMAN USE FOR EXTERNAL USE ONLY Do not mix with any chemicals other than Udderstar Gold Base.

In a well-ventilated area, mix equal parts Udderstar Gold Base and Uddestar Gold Pre-Post Activator.

Do not mix more product than will be used in 24 hours.

PRE-DIPPING: Before milking, dip or spray entire teat with this product. Wipe teats dry after

application using single-service towels to avoid contamination of milk.

POST-DIPPING: After milking, spray or dip entire teat with this product. Allow to air dry. Note: If solution in cup becomes visibly dirty, replenish with a fresh mixture of this product. Do

not return unused product to original container.

First Aid

If in eyes: Hold eye open and rinse slowly and gently with water for 15-20 minutes. Remove

contact lenses, if present after the first 5 minutes, then continue rinsing. Contact a physician

immediately. If swallowed: Have person sip a glass of water if able to swallow. Do not give

anything to an unconscious person. Do not induce vomiting. Contact a physician immediately.

If breathing difficulty occurs: Move person to fresh air. Contact a physician immediately. If

on skin: Take off contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with soap and water. If irritation develops

and persists, contact a physician.

Have the product container or label with you when going for treatment, calling a physician, the emergency number listed on this label or MSDS, or a poison control center.

Precautions & Hazards

Avoid eye contact. Do not ingest. Do not mix with any chemicals except as directed.

Storage

Store closed container in a cool, dry location away from sources of heat. If product becomes frozen, thaw and mix well before use.

Label



CHLORINE DIOXIDE TEAT DIP ACTIVATOR

Helps reduce the spread of organisms which may cause Mastitis

USE DIRECTIONS NOT FOR HUMAN USE FOR EXTERNAL USE ONLY

Do not mix with any chemicals other than Udderstar Gold Base. In a well-ventilated area, mix equal parts Udderstar Gold Pre-Post Activator and Udderstar Gold Base. Do not mix more product than will be used in 24-hours.

PRE-DIPPING: Before milking, dip or spray entire teat with this product. Wipe teats dry after application using single-service towels to avoid contamination of milk.

POST-DIPPING: After milking, spray or dip entire teat with this product. Allow to air dry. Note: If solution in cup becomes visibly dirty, replenish with a fresh mixture of this product. Do not return unused product to original container.

Active Ingredient (Lactic Acid 2%) Skin Conditioners (Glycerin, Lanolin 10%)

SELLADOE DE DIOXIDO DE CLORO

Reduce la propagación de organismos que puedan causar la Mastitis

DIRECCIONES DE USO NO PARA USO HUMANO PARA USO EXTERNO SOLAMENTE

No mezclar con ningún producto químico que no sea Udderstar Gold Base. En un área bien ventilada, mezcle partes iguales de Udderstar Gold Pre-Post Activator y Udderstar Gold Base. No mezcle más producto del que se usará en 24 horas.

BAÑO PREVIO: Antes del ordeño, moje o rocie todo el pezón con este producto. Seque los pezo nes después de la aplicación con toalías desechables para evitar la contaminación de la leche.

POST-DIPPING: Después del ordeño, rocie o sumerja todo el pezón con este producto. Deje secar al alre. Nota: Si la solución en la taza se ensucia visiblemente, reponga con una mezcia nueva de este producto. No devuelva el producto no utilizado al envase original.

Ingrediente Activo (Ácido Láctico 2%) Acondicionadores de la piel (Gilcerina, Lanolina 10%)



Expires:

Net Contents:

SKU:





Knapp Manufacturing 5227 E. Pine Ave. + Freeno, CA 93727 + 877.319.4525 Made in U.S.A.

Udderstar Gold Pre-Post Activator

CAUTION KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN NOT FOR HUMAN USE

Always use caution when introducing your cows to a new teat dip.

Remember these industry guidelines:

place dip cups and/or clean dip lines an introducing a new dip to a derry herd, always replace dip cups and/or brushes to prevent the new dip m mixing with the old dip. If spray or dip pumps are used, lines should be flushed with hot water to dean any residues of the old dip.

a keestin and extellated skin from tests



UDDERSTAR GOLD PRE-POST ACTIVATOR

lactic acid teat dip liquid

Product Type		OTC ANIMAL DRUG	Item Code (Source)		NDC:43104-2026		
Rc	oute of Administr	ation	TOPICAL				
Active Ingredient/Active Moiety							
		Ingred	ient Name		Basis of	Strength	Strength
LA	CTIC ACID (UNII: 33)	X04XA5AT) (LACTIC ACID - UNII:33	X04XA5AT)	LACTIC ACID		2.2 kg in 1 kg
D-	ckaging						
	ackaging Item Code	Packa	ge Description	Marketing S	tart Date	Marketir	ng End Date
#		Packa 3.94 kg in	ge Description	Marketing S	tart Date	Marketir	ng End Date
# 1	ltem Code		1 JUG	Marketing S	tart Date	Marketir	ng End Date
# 1 2	Item Code NDC:43104-2026-1	3.94 kg in	1 JUG 1 JUG	Marketing S	tart Date	Marketir	ng End Date
# 1 2 3	Item Code NDC:43104-2026-1 NDC:43104-2026-2	3.94 kg in 19.7 kg in	1 JUG 1 JUG 1 JUG	Marketing S	tart Date	Marketir	ng End Date
# 1 2 3 4	Item Code NDC:43104-2026-1 NDC:43104-2026-2 NDC:43104-2026-3	3.94 kg in 19.7 kg in 59.1 kg in 216.7 kg i 1083.5 kg	1 JUG 1 JUG 1 JUG n 1 DRUM in 1 DRUM	Marketing S	tart Date	Marketir	ng End Date
# 1 2 3 4 5	Item Code NDC:43104-2026-1 NDC:43104-2026-2 NDC:43104-2026-3 NDC:43104-2026-4	3.94 kg in 19.7 kg in 59.1 kg in 216.7 kg i 1083.5 kg	1 JUG 1 JUG 1 JUG in 1 DRUM	Marketing S	tart Date	Marketir	ng End Date
# 1 2 3 4 5	Item Code NDC:43104-2026-1 NDC:43104-2026-2 NDC:43104-2026-3 NDC:43104-2026-4 NDC:43104-2026-5	3.94 kg in 19.7 kg in 59.1 kg in 216.7 kg i 1083.5 kg	1 JUG 1 JUG 1 JUG n 1 DRUM in 1 DRUM	Marketing S	tart Date	Marketir	ng End Date

Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
unapproved drug other		12/19/2024	

Labeler - Knapp Manufacturing, Inc. (063012827)

Establishment						
Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations			
Knapp Manufacturing, Inc.		063012827	api manufacture			

Establishment

Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations
BouMatic, LLC		124727400	manufacture

Revised: 12/2024

Knapp Manufacturing, Inc.